VILLAGE OF BRADLEY

ORDINANCE NO. 0-9-14-2

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE DISPOSAL OF SURPLUS PROPERTY OWNED BY THE VILLAGE OF BRADLEY

ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES VILLAGE OF BRADLEY

This 8 day of September, 2014

Published in pamphlet form by authority of the Board of Trustees of the Village of Bradley, Kankakee County, Illinois, this 8 day of 5<u>EPTEMBER</u>, 2014.

CERTIFICATE:

Ъ.

ichuld

Michael J. LaGesse, Village Clerk

ORDINANCE NO. 0-09-14-2

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE DISPOSAL OF SURPLUS PROPERTY OWNED BY THE VILLAGE OF BRADLEY

WHEREAS, in the opinion of the corporate authorities of the Village of Bradley ("Village"), it is no longer necessary or useful to, or for the best interests of the Village, to retain the property described in Section 2 below; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the Village to expeditiously dispose of the property set forth in Section 2 pursuant to the authority granted to the Village by the Illinois Municipal Code, 65 ILCS 5/11-76-4 (2011).

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDAINED by the President and the Trustees of the Village of Bradley, Kankakee County, Illinois:

<u>Section 1.</u> <u>Recitals Incorporated</u>. The above recitals are incorporated into this Ordinance and shall have the same force and effect as though fully set forth herein.

<u>Section 2.</u> <u>Property No Longer Useful to the Village</u>. Pursuant to section 11-76-4 of the Illinois Municipal Code, and 65 ILCS 5/11-76-4, the Village finds that continued ownership of the following vehicles are no longer necessary or useful to the Village or for the best interests of the Village to retain ownership:

- 2008 Ford Crown Victoria PPV 4 Door, VIN#2FAFP71V58X130190 Mileage-83,000
- 2008 Ford Crown Victoria PPV 4 Door, VIN#2FAFP71V98X130189 Mileage-46,000
- 2008 Ford Crown Victoria PPV 4 Door, VIN#2FAFP71V78X130191 Mileage-78,000;
- 1997 Ford Explorer 4 Door, VIN#1FMDU34X5VUD03009 Mileage-87,000.

<u>Section 3.</u> <u>Disposal of Property</u>. The items set forth in Section 2 above shall be disposed of by the Village of Bradley Chief of Police in the manner most beneficial to the Village of Bradley and in accordance with local ordinances and/or state statutes governing same, and upon execution of a Bill of Sale attached hereto where applicable.

<u>Section 4.</u> <u>Severability and Repeal of Inconsistent Ordinances</u>. If any section, paragraph, clause or provision of this Ordinance shall be held invalid, the invalidity thereof shall not affect any of the other provisions of this Ordinance. All existing ordinances of the Village of Bradley are hereby repealed insofar as they may be inconsistent with the provisions of this Ordinance.

<u>Section 5.</u> <u>Effective Date</u>. The Clerk of the Village of Bradley shall certify to the adoption of this Ordinance and shall cause it to be published in pamphlet form and this Ordinance shall take effect upon its approval and publication in pamphlet form as so certified.

PASSED this & day of SEPTEMBER, 2014

TRUSTEES:

Jerry Balthazor: Robert Redmond: Lori Gadbois: George Golwitzer: Melissa Carrico: Eric Cyr:	Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye	Nay Nay Nay Nay Nay Nay	Absent Absent Absent Absent Absent
Bruce Adams:	Ave	Nay	Absent
TOTALS:	AYE - 4	NAY - <u>0</u>	ABSENT - 2
APPROVED	this 🙎 day of	SEFTE	<u>mBER</u> , 2014
			ruce Cano_

Bruce Adams, President of the Board of Trustees of the Village of Bradley

ATTEST:

all Za

Michael J. LaGesse, Village Clerk



INVOICE #48963

Date: Septemb	ber 10, 2014	
---------------	--------------	--

Bill to: Village of Bradley/Bradley PD

Re: (1) 2015 Ford Police Explorer VIN 1FM5K8AR5FGA28724

Vehicle: \$25,954.80

Trade #1:	2008 K9 Unit \$7,500
Trade #2:	2008 Regular Police \$7,500
Trade #3:	2008 White/Stripes \$6,000
Trade #4:	1997 Explorer \$1,000.00

Total Due: \$3,954.80

Please remit payment to: Terry's Ford 363 N. Harlem Avenue Peotone IL 60468 708-258-2400 – Fleet Dept.

eplacement Police Vehile approved VOB Meeting 9/8/2014 Ordinance 0-9-14-2 10-45-00-5230

1		And on electron		
31785		31785 ³¹⁷⁸⁵	AMOUNT 8000111 80	
31785 ITEM AMOUNT 3,954.80 * 3,954.80 *			4 Colore	
09/09/14 ON INVOICE TOTAL: CHECK TOTAL:		MANTENO, ILLINOIS 60950 70-2201/719	CENTS ************************************	1 000 J III
ITEM DESCRIPTION 2015 FORD PPV INVOI		1911년(1911년) 1911년 - 1911년 - 1911년 1911년 - 1911년 -	80 CENTS] 7
FORD INVOICE DATE T 09/09/14 21		VILLAGE OF BRADLEY ACCOUNTS PAVABLE BRADLEY, ILLINOIS 60975	THREE THOUSAND, NINE HUNDRED FIFTY-FOUR DOLLARS AND PAV TOTHE TERRY'S FORD ORDER 363 N. HARLEM AVE. OF PEOTONE IL 60468	
TERRY'S INVOICE NUMBER 9/9/14	با		THREE THOUSANI PAV TO THE TE ORDER 36 OF PE	

w 1

$\mathbf{Y}_{\mathbf{x}}^{(1)}$			FILL	0679461029	A Constant
		RTIFICATE OF	TITLE		
VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NO. 2FAFP71V98X130189 2FAFP71V98X130189	YEAR 2008	MAKE FORD	CROWN VIC POLICE	4 DOOR	X7354049044
DATE ISSUED 12/20/07	ODOMETER 8	ССМ	PURCHASED		PURCHASE DATE
		MOBILE HOME SQ. F	т.	TYPE OF	
MAILING ADDRESS FORD MOTOR CREDI PO BOX 1739 DEARBORN MI 4812 IIIIIII	1-1739			ORIGI	
OWNER(S) NAME AND ADDRESS VILLAGE OF BRADLEY 147 S MICHIGAN AVE BRADLEY IL 60915 FIRST LIENHOLDER NAME AND FORD MOTOR CREDIT PO BOX 1739 DEARBORN MI 48121 SECOND LIENHOLDER NAME AND	ADDRESS CO -1739			LEGEND(S) ACTUAL MILEAGE	
Firm	Name	vehicle described in this Scriifi By _By	ASE OF LIEN The does hereby state that the lien is releand Signature of Authorized Agent Signature of Authorized Agent Inted to the Secretary of State. Address:	ased and discharged.	
	212112	ASSIGNMENT	ership. Failure to complete or providing a false s OF TITLE been transferred to the following p		
Construction of the best of my knowled by the book of the best of my knowled by the best of	dge that the odomet	er reading is the actual mil 1. The mileage stated is 2. The odometer reading WARNING-ODOM	eage of the vehicle unless one of the in excess of its mechanical limits. is not the actual mileage." ETER DISCREPANCY	e following statemen	ts is checked: of more than 5 commercial Leartify also that the vehicle cess of 33 1/3% of its fair is document is accompanied
A CONTRACT OF	he records on file rehicle described he N WITNESS THE GREA	with my Office, the perso ereon, which is subject to WHEREOF, I HAVE T SEAL OF THE STA	ate of Illinois, do hereby certify that on or entity named hereon is the c the above named liens and encumbra	owner of the ances, if any. RE AND	
	1492964 10l NO.			e White HITE, Secretary of	
			RASURES, ALTERATIONS		

$\mathbf{\hat{x}} \in [1, \mathbf{\hat{y}}] \in [1, \mathbf{\hat{y}}] $	STATE O	FILL	0679461032	
	TIFICATE OF	TITLE		
2FAFP71V58X130190 2008	MAKE FORD	CROWN VIC POLICE	BODY STYLE TITLE NO. 4 DOOR X7354676089	
2FAFP71V58X130190 DATE ISSUED ODOMETER	ССМ	PURCHASED	PURCHASE DATE	<u>,</u>
12/20/07 7		NEW	11/26/07	
MAILING ADDRESS	MOBILE HOME SQ. F	Τ.	TYPE OF TITLE ORIGINAL	
FORD MOTOR CREDIT CO PO BOX 1739			n de la casa da la casa da cas Casa da casa da	
DEARBORN MI 48121-1739				
			LEGEND(S)	
OWNER(S) NAME AND ADDRESS				
147 S MICHIGAN AVE				
BRADLEY IL 60915				
FORD MOTOR CREDIT CO PO BOX 1739				\ll
DEARBORN MI 48121-1739			CULTURE OF COMPLETE	
SECOND LIENHOLDER NAME AND ADDRESS				
				_
Ford Motor Credit Company	RELE	ASE OF LIEN		
The holder of Lien on the veh	icle described in this Cartif	sonature of Authorized Agent	sed and discharged. Sent. Date 2-1-1	
Firm Name	Ву	Signature of Authorized Agent	Date	
IEW LIEN ASSIGNMENT: The information below must be on an a recured Party:	pplication for title and prese	Address:		
Federal and State law requires that you state the mileage in cont	ection with the transfer of ow	nership. Failure to complete or providing a false s	tatement may result in fines and/or imprisonment.	\ge
The undersigned hereby certifies that the vehicle des	ASSIGNMENT	OFTITLE		
"I certify to the best of my knowledge that the odometer	reading is the actual mi	leage of the vehicle unless one of the	following statements is checked:	X
ODOMETER READING	. The odometer reading	in excess of its mechanical limits. is not the actual mileage." ETER DISCREPANCY	"If this vehicle is one of more than 5 commercial vehicles owned by me, I certify also that the vehicle is not damaged in excess of 33 1/3% of its fair market value unless this document is accompanied	
Signature(s) of Seller(s) Printed Name(s) of Seller(s)		DATE C	by a salvage application."	
"I am aware of the above odometer certification made b Signature(s) of Buyer(s)	y seller."	Printed Name		
the records on file with vehicle described here	n my Office, the perso	te of Illinois, do hereby certify that a n or entity named hereon is the or the above named liens and encumbrau AFFIXED MY SIGNATUR	wner of the concern o	
THE GREAT	SEAL OF THE STA	TE OF ILLINOIS, AT SPRINGFIE		
G04929652			se White	
			HTE, Secretary of State	K
	C.2.3 . 7. 83	RASURES, ALTERATIONS		

STATE TO STATE

OBE-SOLAR

11 T.

$\mathbf{\mathbf{f}} = \mathbf{\mathbf{f}} = \mathbf{$	
CERTIFICATE OF TI	ITLE OF A VEHICLE
VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NO. YEAR MAKE 2FAFP71V78X130191 2008 FORD (2FAFP71V78X130191 2008 FORD (MODEL BODY STYLE TITLE NO. CROWN VIC POLICE 4 DOOR X8022681132
DATE ISSUED ODOMETER CCM 01/22/08 6	PURCHASED PURCHASE DATE 12/13/07
Ö MOBILE HOME SQ. FT.	TYPE OF TITLE
MAILING ADDRESS	
FORD MOTOR CREDIT CO PO BOX 1739	
DEARBORN MI 48121-1739	
OWNER(S) NAME AND ADDRESS	LEGEND(S)
VILLAGE OF BRADLEY 147 S MICHIGAN AVE	ACTUAL MILEAGE
FIRST LIENHOLDER NAME AND ADDRESS	
FORD MOTOR CREDIT CO PO BOX 1739	
DEARBORN MI 48121-1739 SECOND LIENHOLDER NAME AND ADDRESS	
Ford Motor Credit Company RELEASE	OF LIEN
Ford Motor Checkler of Lien on the vehicle described in this certificate	Signature of Authorized Agent Date
Firm Name Py Py NEW LIEN ASSIGNMENT: The information below must be on an application for title and presented	Signature of Authorized Agent
Secured Party:	Address:
Federal and State law requires that you state the mileage in connection with the transfer of ownership ASSIGNMENT OF	F TITLE
The undersigned hereby certifies that the vehicle described in this title has bee T certify to the best of my knowledge that the odometer reading is the actual mileage	the vehicle unless one of the following statements is checked:
ODOMETER READING ODOMETER READING Construct(c) of Solley(c)	xcess of its mechanical limits. The bit of the actual mileage." TR DISCREPANCY CR DISCREPAN
Signature(s) of Seller(s) Printed Name(s) of Seller(s) "I am aware of the above odometer certification made by seller."	DATE OF SALE
	Printed Name
I, Jesse White, Secretary of State of the State o the records on file with my Office, the person or vehicle described hereon, which is subject to the a IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I HAVE A	r entity named hereon is the owner of the above named liens and encumbrances, if any. AFFIXED MY SIGNATURE AND
G05125899	
CONTROL NO.	JESSE WHITE, Secretary of State
DO NOT ACCEPT TITLE SHOWING ANY ERA	ASURES, ALTERATIONS OR MUTILATIONS.

Service Constants

Sec. 1

and the second

	CERTIF	ICATE OF TI	TLE OF A VEH	ICLE /	CARUIT
	AX5VUD03009	YEAR 97	MARE F O R	D	ODOMETER 44 29206
Start Stranger	BODY STYLE	the state of the s	The second s		PURCHASED
CALL AND A DAY OF A DAY OF A DAY	CARRYALL ISSUE DATE		09/1 MOBILE HOME SC		USED TYPE OF TITLE
	27 11/05/9	9 /			ORIGINAL
, ¹		MAILING ADDRES	S		
	VILLAGE OF	the second s	CORP		
	147 S MICH BRADLEY I				
			an shines	an har fat	
OWNER(S) NAME AND	ADDRESS		AC	TUAL MIL	
	F BRADLEY C	ORP			
147 S MIC BRADLEY	HIGAN IL 60915			1400	
FIRST LIENHOLDER N	AME AND ADDRESS	(<u>11 11 (11</u>			
		1-1-2-27-	A STATE		1. A.
SECOND LIENHOLDE	R NAME AND ADDRESS	Statistics.			
	1		Ţ		
		RELEASE			
The holds	r of Lien on the vehicle descr	ribed in this Certificate	does hereby state that	he lien is released a	The second second second
	Firm Name	Βγ	Signature of Authorized Age	nt	Date
	Firm Name	By	Signature of Authonized Age	nt	Date
STATE OF	I, Jesse White, Secretary of the records on file with m	w Office the nercon (r entity named bereon is	the owner or the	A
1000	vehicle described hereon, w IN WITNESS WHEI THE GREAT SEA				
R D C	D19093	and the state of the state	~	e White	
VA CHINA PROFILEAS	BDTCCCC		else	e vaue	- 2 4 4

· ·

	TTON IS ALSO REQUIRED ON T	NHOLDER INFORM	11	
	······································		<u></u>	
	ISSERIOGY & EMANY OF ROVATINI VIDEL TEL	ETTIL MEN NO NINGHS ON CE		$\sim N_{\rm e}$
South the source small bound	······	Signaturo of Buyerhour		•
				e l
Bertindis to entry entry part	ha <u>adaragent.</u>	Agents Strands and by a substance of the	be evoda erti to eravia ma i	୍ରଣ '
*č• <u>;;;;;;</u> ;;;	eman evane	<u> </u>		
			Batio Batio	38
State State State States	near the second of the second			- LAST REASSIGNMENT
sociocito at atmosficiate generation out to eno e	seing is the source milesge of the vehicle unles	n tetemoto off tart egbelwor	I COLUNA TO THE DEFT OF THE PART	
			Name of Peroteses	1
	tran tanà china taona a manja any kao handa, tanà hao ha		ດ ເວຍຊາວວ ກ່ຽວການ ຄອນອີ້ແນວສາກ ອອງ	
		Entertainty to entertainty		ø
	jugereise eu	ometer ostricenton meda by i Againe algunana	bd evods on to exame me t	SECOND
עופק אוגעוס (פכעוס כס פולטימדיונס)	the second se	Vicute garante		RA
			8498 Date of the	
	eetim teutos enti ton al gritosen teitamideo enti. 15 🗅			
eitmä teatren	bom al lo sactos di al botsta égesim od T .t 🗖	SHUNHL		NO N
	izaino etainev edi to egeelim izuitas etti si gniba	en tetemobo edit isrit enbelwo	ni ini in 1600 otto m imios i i	
	Buodi 20 States Carl	and the second	Neuro of Purchase	
N. C. C.			Hermo of Survivaer	REASSIGNMENT ALER ONLY
scotte in custing and gravity of a bundaran an	and they all they are also as they are the for the form of the for	el etti alli al bodhazib abbhav edi ti	Hermo of Survivaer	, MENT
accentes bus comparised generation on bemierons and	and they all they are also as they are the for the form of the for		Hermo of Survivaer	
zenanjer pro constituinged Cenanges des as permiseren an Consequent so consequences and Consequent so consequences	tro explorations of the product of t	by de beam notisotification of the more than the beam of the beam	is enderskjuer (kensk) coefficiel 7 (19 underskjuer (kensk) 7 (19 underskjuer (kensk)	
accorpto pur constitution departies de la paragrama con Jamagidhe an adressi ourses per	And The scales defined of the second se	ກາຍດານເຊັ່ງ ອີດເຊັ່ນ ອີດເປັນແລ້ວ ອີດເຊັ່ນ ອີດເປັນແລ້ວ	is enderskjuer (kensk) coefficiel 7 (19 underskjuer (kensk) 7 (19 underskjuer (kensk)	
sconter bra constitution of the solution of th	Art Sectors of the sector of t	by de beam notisotification of the more than the beam of the beam	is enderskjuer (kensk) coefficiel 7 (19 underskjuer (kensk) 7 (19 underskjuer (kensk)	
ADMINISTICS - ODOUR THE DISCUSSION OF THE OFFICE	2 The advances with the dispersion of the occurs and the sector of the dispersion of	A ver a second s) san, axexe a' the abové ad The unterdensi handy carinas t	
Ano remained to the informal provide the second sec	bem all to escore at is being againing in 1. D selim leadro off for al gridding monappool. S D each state of the selection of	Estimati Estimati yel ebam nobsolibreo teteme intervelis emega intervelis energia energia e energia energia e estimatio el ett sito e bodrasio eletima en te	Herm of Percensi 1 cm, carendynod herndy confides (1 1 cm, carendynod herndy (1) cm, confides (1) 1 cm, carendynod (1) cm, confides (1) 1 cm, confides (1) cm, co	
An remember to the information of the providence	Caractic Caracteria indecara of the vehicle unless calling is the actual indecara is in excess of the media in the carbon and the carbon actual miles in the caracteria is in excess of the media in the carbon actual miles in the carbon actual actua	Estimati Estimati yel ebam nobsolibreo teteme intervelis emega intervelis energia energia e energia energia e estimatio el ett sito e bodrasio eletima en te	Herm of Percensi 1 cm, carendynod herndy confides (1 1 cm, carendynod herndy (1) cm, confides (1) 1 cm, carendynod (1) cm, confides (1) 1 cm, confides (1) cm, co	
An insurance to the information of the providence of the information of the information of the providence of the provide	seature elotinov entr to eggenijim jautos istriji galass beam eli to essenco ni si tokinar eggenim jarti . 1 setim tautos orti ton el galaspergenompita, orfit . 2 contra ratedo me me me me me me me me me me me me me	ar totemobe offit tint egbolwo SHINGT SHINGT SHINGT SHINGT SHINGT SHORE	Harm of Purchase I confly to the basi of my lar I can average of the above of Data of Dat	
An insurance to the information of the providence of the information of the information of the providence of the provide	Printbed Note of the second former, Printbed Notember and these between the second former, and the second former, and the second former of the restrict of the	el ett staj a bodrosëo ekitsv od is en totemobo odi gan egbowo (22111211) byd ebsm noitsottineo totem brightegië o cutergië brightegië o cutergië e ett sto is bodrosëo ekitev edi is	Herm of Purchase The underspined hardsy condites the I cardity to this basis of my len to an Purchase I cardity to this basis of my len to an I cardity to this basis of my len I cardity to this basis of my len I cardity to the basis of my len I cardity to the basis of my len I cardity to the basis of the choice of I cardity to th	FIRST REASSIGNMENT DEALER ONLY
An uncelened to the following priority dama and address and harmo (name and following priority in a address per where (name a diploming and address in a address per where (name a diploming and address in a address per where (name a diploming a address in a address per where (name a diploming a address in address in address in address in a address in a address in	Printed Name Printed Name Pr	ar totemobe offit tint egbolwo SHINGT SHINGT SHINGT SHINGT SHINGT SHORE		FIRST REASSIGNMENT
E OF SALE CO-SALE C	DATI 7.0	el ett staj a bodrosëo ekitsv od is en totemobo odi gan egbowo (22111211) byd ebsm noitsottineo totem brightegië o cutergië brightegië o cutergië e ett sto is bodrosëo ekitev edi is	ed Name(s) of Selle(of	
The standing to the information prime times and advance to the information of the informa	A mean of the exercise of the first of the f	A dota sito de todato de la dota sito de locato de la dota sito de locatorio de la dota sito de la dota s	Herror of Purchase Herror of Purchase ad Name(s) of Solitor(s) The undersigned herroly confiles fir Herror of Purchase Herror of Purchase He	
The construction of the information of the construction of the co	Alternational formation of the analysis o	I the white distribution that the horizon of the state of the sector of	Herror of Purchase Herror of Purchase ad Name(s) of Solitor(s) The undersigned herroly confiles fir Herror of Purchase Herror of Purchase He	
The work of the second of more than 6 and the work of the the work of the the theory of the second o	A manual source in the contract with the contract of the	It the white distribution the second so the second	Remo di Purdeser Titure(s) di Seller(s). I sun, area di fundeser de Name(s) di Seller(s). I sun, area di to abore comites fi less di less di	FIRST REASSIGNMENT
An construct to the information of the exploration	 Interim a state of the section of all desires of the desire of the section of all desires of the desires of all desires of the desires of all desires of the d	And the white distribution missing is the is disprime of L I.	A to the best of my knowledge A to the best of the more of A to the more of A to the best of the more of A to the more of A to the best of the more of A to the more of A to the best of the more of A to the more of A totthe more of A to the more of A totthe A to the more of	FIRST REASSIGNMENT
An construct to the information of the explorated frame and antices and hence (testine as applicating) and hence (testine as applicating) and hence (testine as applicating) and hence (testine as applicating) and a testing (testine as applicating) and a testing (testine as applicating) and a testing (testine as a testing (testine application) (testine applic	All the standard of the second of a bettage and in a constrained on the second of a bettage in a constrained of the second of	A tri bedraceb sharter reserve the separature of Ly CJ tri bedrace reserve the separature of Ly CJ tri CJ	A to the best of my knowledge A to the best of the more of A to the more of A to the best of the more of A to the more of A to the best of the more of A to the more of A to the best of the more of A to the more of A totthe more of A to the more of A totthe A to the more of	FIRST REASSIGNMENT

. .



*

•

•

(ND) 017 F OF A VEHICLE CERTIFICATE OF TITL ODOMETER MAKE YEAR VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NO. 29206 97 FORD 1FMDU34X5VUD03009 PURCHASED PURCHASE DATE NO. CYL HP/CCM BODY STYLE MODEL USED 09/16/99 CARRYALL EXPLORER TYPE OF TITLE MOBILE HOME SQ. FT. ISSUE DATE TITLE NO. ORIGINAL 11/05/99 T9309558027 MAILING ADDRESS VILLAGE OF BRADLEY CORP 147 S MICHIGAN BRADLEY IL 60915 LEGEND(S) ACTUAL MILEAGE OWNER(S) NAME AND ADDRESS VILLAGE OF BRADLEY CORP 147 S MICHIGAN BRADLEY IL 60915 FIRST LIENHOLDER NAME AND ADDRESS SECOND LIENHOLDER NAME AND ADDRESS RELEASE OF LIEN The holder of Lien on the vehicle described in this Certificate does hereby state that the lien is released and discharged. Date Signature of Authorized Agent Firm Name Date By Signature of Authorized Agent Firm Name I, Jesse White, Secretary of State of the State of Illinois, do hereby certify that according to the records on file with my Office, the person or entity named hereon is the owner of the vehicle described hereon, which is subject to the above named liens and encumbrances, if any. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I HAVE AFFIXED MY SIGNATURE AND THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, AT SPRINGFIELD. D19093312 esse White CONTROL NO. JESSE WHITE, Secretary of State DO NOT ACCEPT TITLE SHOWING ANY ERASURES, ALTERATIONS OR MUTILATIONS

		ASSIGNMENT OF TITLE		
ina nucersidueo velepà ce	runes that the vehicle desi	cribed in this title has been transferred to	the following printe	d name and address:
the second s		ing is the actual mileage of the vehicle unless		
ter bei ber		f Huldonic Sleibo is in Bichas at he machaele	one of the following st al limits. "If this w	atements is checked: hicle is one of more then 5 areas
COCUMPLER READING		OCOMBIE! Reading is not the actual miles of	vehicles o	hicle is one of more than 5 commerci- whed by me, I certify also that the vehic neged in excess of 33 1/3% of its fa We unless this document is commercial
Signature(s) of Seller(s) -	Hennel	WARNING-ODOMETER DISCREPANCY		
Printed Name(s) of Seller	TAn	L. BAIRD. FIRE	- oy a saive	ge application."
"I am aware of the above od	ometer certification made by	<u>2.1367) 7D</u> , FIAc	. DAIETES	ALE
Signature(s) of Buyer(s) _		Printed N	Vamo	
The undersigned hereby cer	tilies that the vehicle described in t	nd boton es treatra anoil lie to racio fata vent el citit en	croin, and has been transfe	med in the following distant Samuel and
				Control and the second presso many and motion
Name of Purchaser 1	my knowledge that the edge	Street	City	State 7m
	NO	meter reading is the actual mileage of the v	vehicle unless one of	the following statements is checked:
O ODES THE	TENTHS		A looing the machanical f	mits. NING - ODOMETER DISCREPANCY.
E Dato of Solo	Anter an an an an an		o actual maissign. W/O	
! ≍ ' <u>`</u>		Doalor's Name	, i	Dealer No.
Name of Puchaser I certify to the best of Certify to the best of Puchaser Official Data of Sate I am aware of the above	Agent's Signature			
I am aware of the abov	ve odometer certification ma	de by the seller/agent.	Printed Name	(etutangia an eman)
·	.			
	Signaturo of Buyar/Agant		Printed Name	(same as signature)
The undersigned hereby certi	ilies that the vehicle described in th	is the is free and clear of all Bern, except as noted he	rein, and has been transfer	red to the following original rises and address
Name of Durch	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		`	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
Name of Purchaser	TV knowledge that the orige	Street Street	City	State
ź D	NO	noter reading is the actual mileage of the w 0 1. The mileage stated is in exces	chicle unless one of t	he following statements is checked:
O OCULATION	EADING	D 2. The odometer reading is not the	s of its mechanical li actual mileana war	
Oate of Sale				10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
록		Doster's Name		Deálór No.
⊡	Agent's Signature			1
I am aware of the show	e odometer certification mac	to by the seller/agent.	Printed Name	(samo as signaturo)
Name of Purchaser I certify to the best of n COBUSTANCE Date of Bate of I am aware of the above	: 1	<u> </u>		
	Signaturo of Buyon/Agent		Printed Name	some as significant of the second
	Signaturo of Buyon/Agent les that the vehicle described in this) tibe is free and clear of all ligns; except as noted here	Printed Name	some as significant and address:
The undersigned hereby certif	Signature of Buyer/Agens les that the vehicle described in this	a title is free and chear of all ligns, except as noted here	Printed Name oin, and has been transfer	(some as signature) ad to the following printied same and address:
The undersigned hereby certif	les that the vehicle described in this	s title is free and clear of all ligns; exhipt as noted have	oin, and has been transfer	ed to the construct pointing private and educess:
The undersigned hereby certif	tes that the vehicle described in the ty knowledge that the odom.	s tille is tree and chair of all ligns; except as noted have Street eter reading is the actual mileage of the ve	City City blicle unless one of the	of to the following printed mame and address: State to following statements is checked:
The undersigned hereby certif	tes that the vehicle described in the ty knowledge that the odom.	s tille is tree and chair of all ligns; except as noted have Street eter reading is the actual mileage of the ve	City City blicle unless one of the	of to the following printed mame and address: State to following statements is checked:
The undersigned hereby certif	tes that the vehicle described in the ty knowledge that the odom.	s tille is free and chair of all lights except as noted here Street eter reading is the actual mileage of the ve	City City blicle unless one of the	ed to the following privitid mame and address: State Zip the following statements is checked: hits. UNG - ODOMETER DISCREPANCY. Dester
The undersigned hereby certify Name of Purchaser I certify to the best of m Certify to the best of m	tes that the vehicle described in the ty knowledge that the odom.	s tille is tree and chair of all ligns; except as noted have Street eter reading is the actual mileage of the ve	City City blicle unless one of the	of to the following printed mame and address: State to following statements is checked:
The undersigned hereby certify Name of Purchaser I certify to the best of m Dato of Sete	tes that the vehicle described in the ty knowledge that the odom TENTHS / PATHO	s tile is free and chair of all ligns; except as noted have Street eter reading is the actual mileage of the ve 1. The mileage stated is in excess 2. The odometer reading is not the of Dealor's Name	city City City phicle unless one of ti s of its mechanical lin actual mileage. WARN	et to the following printed name and address: State Zip te following statements is checked: hits. UNG - ODOMETER DISCREPANCY. Dottor
The undersigned hereby certify Name of Purchaser I certify to the best of m Dato of Sete	tes that the vehicle described in the	s tile is free and chair of all ligns; except as noted have Street eter reading is the actual mileage of the ve 1. The mileage stated is in excess 2. The odometer reading is not the of Dealor's Name	city City City phicle unless one of ti s of its mechanical lin actual mileage. WARN	State State Dollowing statements is checked: state Dollowing statements is checked: state Dollowing statements is checked: State Dollowing statements is checked: State Dollowing statements is checked: State
The undersigned hereby certify Name of Purchaser I certify to the best of m Dato of Sete	Agont's Signature odormeter certification made	Street Street eter reading is the actual mileage of the ve 0 1. The mileage stated is in excess 0 2. The odometer reading is not the Dealor's Name	city City City phicle unless one of ti s of its mechanical lin actual mileage. WARN	et to the following printed name and address: State Zip te following statements is checked: hits. UNG - ODOMETER DISCREPANCY. Dottor
The undersigned hereby certified in the undersigned hereby certified in the best of m the certified in the best of m the certified in the best of m the certified in the certifi	Agent's Signature odometer certification mad	Street Street eter reading is the actual mileage of the ve □ 1. The mileage stated is in excess □ 2. The odometer reading is not the readers Name Dealor's Name	ein, and has been transfer City hilde unless one of ti s of its mechanical fin actual mileage. WARN Printed Name (et to the following printed name and address: State Zip te following statements is checked: hits. UNG - ODOMETER DISCREPANCY. Dottor
The undersigned hereby certif Name of Purchaser I certify to the best of m Certify to the best of m Date of Construction Date of Construction I am aware of the above LIENHOLDER TO BE RECO	Agent's Signature odometer certification mad	Street Street eter reading is the actual mileage of the ve 0 1. The mileage stated is in excess 0 2. The odometer reading is not the Dealor's Name	ein, and has been transfer City hilde unless one of ti s of its mechanical fin actual mileage. WARN Printed Name (ed to the following printed mame and address: State Zip te following statements is checked: ths. ING - ODOMETER DISCREPANCY. Dester No: Samo as signature)
The undersigned hereby certif Name of Purchaser I certify to the best of m Certify to the best of m Date of Construction Date of Construction I am aware of the above LIENHOLDER TO BE RECO	Agent's Signature odometer certification mad	Street Street eter reading is the actual mileage of the ve □ 1. The mileage stated is in excess □ 2. The odometer reading is not the readers Name Dealor's Name	ein, and has been transfer City hilde unless one of ti s of its mechanical fin actual mileage. WARN Printed Name (ed to the following printed manes and address: State Zip te following sintements is checked: tils. ING - ODOMETER DISCREPANCY. Dester No. Samo as signature)
The undersigned hereby certified in the undersigned hereby certified in the best of m the certified in the best of m the certified in the best of m the certified in the certifi	Agent's Signature odometer certification mad	Street Street eter reading is the actual mileage of the ve □ 1. The mileage stated is in excess □ 2. The odometer reading is not the readers Name Dealor's Name	ein, and has been transfer City hilde unless one of ti s of its mechanical fin actual mileage. WARN Printed Name (ed to the following printed mame and address: State Zip te following statements is checked: ths. ING - ODOMETER DISCREPANCY. Dester No: Samo as signature)
The undersigned hereby certified in the undersigned hereby certified in the best of more and the best of the best of more and the best of the best	Agent's Signature odometer certification mad Signature of Buyar/Agent RDED AND SHOWN ON NEW 1	Street Street eter reading is the actual mileage of the ve □ 1. The mileage stated is in excess □ 2. The odometer reading is not the readers Name Dealor's Name	city City Phile unless one of ti s of its mechanical lin actual mileage. WARN Printed Name (Printed Name (SS)	ed to the following printed name and address: State Pollowing statements is checked: NG - ODOMETER DISCREPANCY. Doctor No: Poster No: Poster P

.

•

_

.

ODOMETER DISCLOSURE STATEMENT (Non-Leased)

FEDERAL AND STATE LAW REQUIRES THAT YOU STATE THE ODOMETER MILEAGE UPON TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP. FAILURE TO COMPLETE OR AN INACCURATE STATEMENT MAY MAKE YOU LIABLE FOR DAMAGES TO YOUR TRANSFEREE, FOR ATTORNEY FEES, AND FOR CIVIL OR CRIMINAL PENALTIES, INCLUDING FINES AND/OR IMPRISONMENT, PURSUANT TO SECTIONS 409, 412, AND 413 OF THE MOTOR VEHICLE INFORMATION AND COST SAVINGS ACT OF 1972 (PUB. L. 92-513, AS AMENDED BY PUB. L. 94-364).

I, ______, STATE THAT THE ODOMETER TAYLOR BROWN CHEWINITING INC NOW READS______(NO TENTHS) MILES/KILOMETERS AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOZ BROGE THAT IT REFLECTS THE ACTUAL MILEAGE OF THE VEHICLE DESCRIBED BELOW, UNLESS ONE OF THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS IS CHECKED.

CHECK ONE BOX ONLY.

- (1) I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE THE ODOMETER READING REFLECTS THE AMOUNT OF MILEAGE IN EXCESS OF ITS MECHANICAL LIMITS.
- □ (2) I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ODOMETER READING IS NOT THE ACTUAL MILEAGE. WARNING ODOMETER DISCREPANCY.

1	YEAR	MAKE	BODY TYPE	MODEL	
	VEHIQL& GOENTIFIC	ATION FURB R	4DR	EXPL	ORER
		5VUD03009	501 ah	Ric] 人
	SFEROR'S SIGN 'ED NAME T I	AYLOR BROWN-CHEV	HYUNDAI IN	C	
TRAN	SFEROR'S ADD	RESS		0. BOX 4 2	:7)
		CITY BRADLEY	IL 60915	STATE	ZIP
	OF STATEMEN		Plant		
	SFEREE'S SIGN	ILLAGE OF BRADLE	Y CORP.		
TRAN	SFEREE'S ADD	RESS.	MICHIGAN		
		CIT BRADLEY I	L 60915	STATE	ZIP
REV. 3/8	9 ORIGINAL	TRANSFEREE			







1997 FORD 40R EXPLORER

1FMDU34X5VUD03009

- TAYLOR BROWN CHEV HYUNDAI-INC - TAYLOR BROWN CHEV HYUNDAI-INC - 1400 LOCK DRIVE (P. C. BOX 427) - 8RADLEY IL 60915

---- 66/91/60

VILLAGE OF BRADLEY CORP.

147 SOUTH MICHIGAN

BRADLEY IL 60915

 All and the second s Second s Second sec second sec

Illinois Departmen	t of Bevenue Sales Tax Transaction Return	,,,,' ≝n * * [*]
(R-1/97)	(For Vehicles, Watercraft, Aircraft, Trailers, and Mobile Homes)	Do not write above this line.
Tax return no.:	25491032-0	TAYLOR BROWN CH

3003-57120

046-0005-3

BRADLEY

DL 045

TAYLOR BROWN CH:	VEOLET	ATURDAL	
1460 LUCKE DA			
BRADLEY			
POUPBONNAIS IL	60914-9	901	

(915) 933-2251

, **1**5

1 Write the buyer's name and address

IBT no.:

REV

FORM

Taxable location no.:

Dealer's license no.:

Taxable location name:

21

uio

	VILLAGE	OF	BRADLEY	CORP.
Name(s)				

	Street 147 SBUTH MICHIGAN City	BRADLEY	State IL	ZIP60915
2	Describe the item sold	6 Write the price	e, and figure the tax	(to nearest dollar)
	XX A Vehicle B Watercraft C Aircraft	1 Total price inc	cluding accessories	18946.00
	D Trailer E Mobile Home	federal tax, an	d freight	
		2 🛄 Total trade-	-in credit or value	M170
	New XX Used			·
	Identification no. 1FMDU34X5VUD03009	(Attach For	m RVT-7)	18946.00
	Identification no. IF HUUS4X5VUUUS409	3 Amount subject	ct to tax [Line 1 - Line 2]	
	Year 1997 Make FORD		$(\bullet \bigcirc a : b = 0]$ (If you made this sale y sales location, see the instructions	AL / A
	YearMakeFORD	ironi a temporar	y sales locadon, see the instructions	.)
	Body style and modelEXPLORER / 4DR	5 Lise tax - ontio	onal (see instructions)	
3	Write the date of delivery <u>09 / 16 /99</u>			
-	(This return is due no later than 20 days after the date of delivery.)			<u>N/A</u>
		· —		
4	Describe the trade-in, if any	6 Total tax [Line	4 + Line 5]	. <u> </u>
	Item traded in	政政保健保護	<u> 탄탄전선산</u> 연선선선선(1446	
		뢼뢼럜똜놦녩꾓	븮븮븮 븮콎콎혖슻슻턗惊惊惊	PERINA NA BARANGA PA
	Identification no.	- 外科科科科科科科	기가 맛 밥 밥 안 다 다 다 다 다 다 .	
		<u>大学大学大学大学</u> 和过程自己的过去		
	Year Make	政制制的自由的制		
	Dody at the and model	夏夏夏夏夏夏夏夏		
	Body style and model	机机机机机机机	究前常期实现来来帮用 没 消化 医多效 <u>多效</u> 多效。2000日200	:X :X :X :X :X :X :X
5	Is the sale exempt from tax?		¥XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	
v	If so, check the correct box below, and fill in Section 6, Lines 1 and 2.	自自自自自自自自		
	A Sold to an out-of-state purchaser	펯럜흾롌햜햜힜		
	drive-away permit no./lic. plate no state	<u>机机机机机机机</u> 化合金化合金	以其記記與意識或情情的語識。	
	B Sold for resale			
	purchaser's IBT no	教教教教教教教		
	C Sold to an exempt organization (government, school, religious	. 現象型型和教教		
	or charitable) tax-exempt no. E			
	D Sold to an interstate carrier (attach Form RUT-7)			
	E Sold for rental use	教育的政治的科		
	renter's IBT no F This form is void (keep in your records for 42 months)	和範圍的原則的	민민민민민민의 비원의 비원의 비원의 비원의 비원의 비원의 비원의 비원의 비원의 비원	
	G Other (describe)	始始始始始始始		A DÎN DÎN DÎN DÎN DÎN DÎN DÎN DÎN
	• •	Dealer's check	k no	
inç	der penalties of penury, we state that we have examined this return, tuding any schedules and statements, and to the best of our knowledge, it	Do not write below this		-
ais	der penalties of perjury, we state that we have examined this return, luding any schedules and statements, and to the best of our knowledge, it rue, correct, and complete. If the seller has taken a qualified trade-in, we o state that the buyer has properly assigned and surrendered the title of trade-in to the seller.		nois state government Copy 3	3 - Purchaser's
Sig	buyer(s) Date	,,,,,,		
ofs	nature (1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/ Date 09/16/99			
oft	is form is authorized as outlined by the Illinois tax laws and the Illinois Vehicle Code. Disclosure this information is REQUIRED. Failure to provide information could result in penalties. This form a been encoursed by the Forms Menagement Center.			
ha	a been approved by the Forms Management Center. IL-492-1556			

TAYLOR BROWN WE OWE

CUSTOMER NAME	Village of Beach	DATE
STREET ADDRESS	147 J. Mecleyan Are	
CITY Berelin	STATE	ZIP_60915
(H) PHONE	(W) PHONE	933-7012
STK # <u>8/00</u>	YEAR MAKE <i>Fo RO</i>	MODEL Septon
VIN_1FMDU34X5	<u>VUD03009</u> SALESMAN	Malan

FILL IN BLANKS IF NEEDED

. . .

·- ·

MAKE AND TIRE SIZE	INTERIOR COLOR	CLUB CAB	SHORT BED	LONG W. B.	QUAD SEAT	3 DR.	4 DR.	
		$\int \int$						 -
COMMENTS:) thing t	ww	/					
	Nor							
CUST. SIGNATURE	Sem P. Suit Vu	laye	af B	<u>adl</u>		<u> </u>	<u> Chi</u>	1
— ALL W	ORK MUST BE SCHEDUL	ed wit	HIN 30	DAYS				

PARTS	gty	ORDER BY	DATE	REC'D	SUBLET/ BODY SHOP WORK	VENDOR	DATE OF APPT	SCHED BY	WORK DONE

RENTAL CAR _____

APPOINTMENT MADE BY _____